Tom Hartman, Mayor
Brantley Price, Town Manager
Bradley Jordan, Chief of Police

John B. “Jak” Reeves, Town Attorney

Russell W. Barr, I1l, Alderman
Calvin Green, Alderman
Crystal C. Miller, Alderwoman
John K. Reeves, Alderman

= 7 Stephen Shoemaker, Alderman
Town of West Jefferson

Established 1915
“Prosperity, Growth, Achievement”

Board of Aldermen
Meeting June 5, 2023| 6:00 p.m.
West Jefferson Town Hall
Agenda

*Please Silence Cell Phones*

Invocation/Pledge of Allegiance
Approval of June 5, 2023 Agenda

Regular Session

1)
2)

3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)

Approval of Minutes May 1, 2023 Regular Meeting

Consideration of Approval for the Ashe County Comprehensive Transportation Plan —

David Graham & James Upchurch
Consideration of FY 2023-2024 Audit Contract — Priscilla Norris

Consideration of Live Music at Lifestore Corporate Office — Judy Current

Consideration of Year End Budget Amendment
Consideration of Approval — FY 2023-24 Budget Ordinance
Consideration of Approval — FY 2023-24 Schedule of Fees
Department Reports:

a.
b.
C.
d.

Police Report
Water/Wastewater Report
Maintenance Report

Town Manager’s Report

9) Public Comment

10) Aldermen Comments

Closed Session — per G.S. 143.318.11(a)(3) to consult with Town Attorney over Attorney-Client Matters

Post Office Box 490 01S. Jefferson Ave. West Jefferson, NC 28694
Phone: 336-246-3551 Fax: 336-246-4409 www.townofwjnc.com

This institution is an equal opportunity provider and employer.



